
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 10 March 2022

P 3/4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL Dropping in grade GUN, 06/03/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 4P 3/1/2W. Marmara 498264 30/23226

 2 MAURITIAN JAZZ Dropping in grade GUN, 06/03/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 3/1/2W. Marmara 535620 8/6210

 3 BOMB DIGGITY Weighted points score GUN, 29/01/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/2T. Anderson 539895 6/5288

 4 TOWNSON BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 6P 3/1/1L. Haaring 516062 13/1108

 5 WHIZBANG ALICE Last start winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 5P 4/1/2T. Trappett 537148 6/5153

 6 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3P 4/1/2S. Noad 526511 8/6267

 7 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2K. Campbell 539663 11/4264
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 1 MAGIC JANET Last start winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2S. Noad 548499 3/2246

 2 MY GIRL SONNY Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2R. Ryan 538365 3/2180

 3 TURBO WORM Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 5/4J. Bush 544707 1/0110

 4 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 535622 4/3225

 5 RUTLAND BELLA Last start placegetter GUN, 24/02/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4M. Ruttley 542938 3/0196

 6 MY MATE CRICKET Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4T. Trappett 538100 1/0174

 7 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 7P 5/1J. Mcfadyen 527316 5/3171

 8 DEB'S BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/2R. Ryan 538372 4/2163

 9 NO HARDY Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1J. Lawson 530612 8/6159

 10 ARROGANT SALLY Last start placegetter DUB, 04/03/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 1Y 5/4L. Haaring 543615 1/0149

 11 DEATH VALLEY Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1T. Trappett 531637 5/4135

 12 SADDLEBACK 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 04/02/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1M. Tailby 521602 8/4132

 13 ALISHA EYES Last start placegetter MAT, 10/01/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/0129

 14 BONNIE GOLD Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 4P 5/2T. Desira 544425 3/2123

 15 RUTLAND FRED Weighted points score GUN, 24/02/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 2P 5/1M. Ruttley 544420 4/3246

 16 LAGOON CAMILE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/4K. Campbell 539661 3/0187

 17 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 3/1163

 18 WILD TRADITION Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R9, P 4P 1Y 1Y 5/3M. Taylor 536519 4/1155

 19 LARSON'S LAD Weighted points score MAT, 31/01/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4B. Allen 541866 1/0153

 20 MURRURUNDI BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/3R. Dawes 542220 2/1148

 21 KARTER'S POTION Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R5, P 4P 5Y 3P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/0136

 22 ARROGANT GARTH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0130

 23 DEADLY REDEEMER Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R4, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3T. Trappett 547418 2/1129

 24 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4129

 25 MIDNIGHT INCY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R9, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1A. Ivers 529619 5/3126

 26 JUSTICE SERVED 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 1P 5/1T. Trappett 538099 4/3120

 27 MOTOR CITY LASS Weighted points score GUN, 04/11/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4T. Anderson 541340 1/0119

 28 PAPARAZZI PRANG Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4R. Neville 545543 1/0119

 29 TWO FOUR RICO Weighted points score MAT, 31/01/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 5P 5/2B. Allen 532833 4/2114

 30 LOCH IT Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R10, P 4P 3P (FEL)P 5/1R. Dawes 507443 13/6112

 31 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1102
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 32 RED HOT PETA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 3Y 5/4R. Bray 532814 1/081

 33 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/078

 34 OUR CHAP TOM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 4Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/073
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 1 TRALEE ALVIE Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R1, P 2P M/1M. Mabbott 547238 0/0134

 2 MISS LEGGY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 2P M/1M. Lill 548492 0/0134

 3 GUNNADOO GUARD Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 8P M/1P. Marley 542825 0/093

 4 COME ON BLOCKER Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 3P 6P M/1W. Marmara 550570 0/083

 5 PANAMA JACK 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/082

 6 SUPREME SHINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 29/01/2022, R1, P

CRN, 08/01/2022, R2

5P 2P 2P M/1T. Trappett 546811 0/0118

 7 BUSH KANGAROO Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 10/02/2022, R2, P 6P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/042

 8 ALMOND EYES Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 23/09/2021, R2, P 7P M/1R. Bourke 537854 0/033

 9 MYRNIONG HABIT Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 25/09/2021, R4, P 7P M/1R. Bourke 537170 0/033

 10 RED WISH Unplaced after 1 start IPS, 17/08/2021, R3, 3 (FTF)P M/1G. Wilkinson 535030 0/00

 11 MOTOR CITY DOLL Weighted points score BAT, 15/11/2021, R4, P 5P 4P M/1T. Anderson 539889 0/057

 12 HELLO HEATHER 3 Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5Y M/1J. Bush 536712 0/052

 13 SIMMER AND STIR Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1D. Burns 541437 0/051

 14 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1W. Marmara 550569 0/044

 15 BIG ORANGE Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 8P 8P 8P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/036

 16 FLORRIE GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R1, P 8P 6Y M/1S. Fellowes 542437 0/035

 17 MEGGY MAY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 8P 8P M/1W. Marmara 550568 0/026
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 1 JIMMY JOE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2M. Craig 530611 8/4276

 2 SALANA Weighted points score GRA, 05/03/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/2K. Fuller 537565 11/4183

 3 WHITE TICKET Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/1N. Hand 533177 9/5165

 4 MOTOR CITY MOSSY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 5C 5/3T. Anderson 533154 3/1189

 5 LAGOON CAMILE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/3K. Campbell 539661 3/1187

 6 BANJO'S RIVAL Last start placegetter GUN, 03/03/2022, R12, P 2P 3Y 1Y 5/1G. Payton 521240 7/4187

 7 RICO'S GODDESS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1B. Allen 532831 8/3180

 8 KALANG BEACH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2157

 9 BRINDLE MAGIC Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 4P 5/4M. Craig 536323 7/0129

 10 YOU KNOW ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3S. Noad 526511 8/1267

 11 WILDE LILY Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R7, P 2P 2Y 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 533648 6/1216

 12 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 7P 5/3J. Mcfadyen 527316 5/1171

 13 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4R. Neville 545542 1/0135

 14 SADDLEBACK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/02/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1M. Tailby 521602 8/3132

 15 DYNAMISM 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 5P 5/4S. Fellowes 536130 4/0130

 16 SHERWOOD BALE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/3A. Smith 532329 3/1122

 17 JUSTICE SERVED 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4T. Trappett 538099 4/0120

 18 ERSKIN BOY Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R9, P 2P 4Y 5P 5/1P. Midson 517805 7/3109

 19 MANILA POLY Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R11, P 7P 2Y 5Y 5/4G. Payton 545674 1/095

 20 RED HOT PETA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 3Y 5/4R. Bray 532814 1/081

 21 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 4Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/073
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 1 ELSIE BAY Last start Provincial winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/4M. Mabbott 533643 2/0138

 2 ARROGANT PHOEBE Last start Provincial winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/0116

 3 COUNTRY TEARS Last start Provincial winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4T. Anderson 542309 1/0105

 4 HIT THE TON Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4A. Memorey 527756 1/0180

 5 MELLENCAMP Weighted points score TAR, 09/02/2022, R7, P 4P 2Y 1P 5/4L. Mcmillan 534282 2/0149

 6 MURRURUNDI BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4R. Dawes 542220 2/0148

 7 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4R. Neville 545542 1/0135

 8 ARROGANT GARTH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 1/0130

 9 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4D. Burns 545544 2/0126

 10 ARROGANT RUSTY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 543613 1/0123

 11 AISLE BLUE Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 529718 1/0116

 12 SUNSET BEAU Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 3Y 5/4R. Ryan 542719 1/0111

 13 MISS DOLL Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 2/0105

 14 MANILA POLY Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R11, P 7P 2Y 5Y 5/4G. Payton 545674 1/095

 15 RED HOT PETA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 8P 6Y 3Y 5/4R. Bray 532814 1/081

 16 OUR CHAP TOM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 6P 6Y 4Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 2/073

 17 MIDDLE MAN Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 1/060
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 1 ON THE SAUCE Last start winner MAT, 14/02/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 2P 5/4M. Lill 539686 1/0112

 2 NEVER FORGOTTEN Weighted points score GAR, 16/10/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3S. Fellowes 536133 2/1114

 3 HELLO HEATHER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5Y M/1J. Bush 536712 0/052
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 1 TOWNSON BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 6P 2/1/1L. Haaring 516062 13/8108

 2 ELECTRIC DREAMS Last start winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 5P 3/1/2R. Neville 531237 10/5282

 3 BOUNCE BACK Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2022, R6, P 6P 1C 5P 3/1/1J. Mcfadyen 523178 17/4219

 4 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/1N. Hand 533647 6/4189

 5 MOTOR CITY MOSSY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 29/01/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 5C 5/3T. Anderson 533154 3/1189

 6 RICO'S GODDESS 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 2P 5/1B. Allen 532831 8/3180

 7 KALANG BEACH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 6P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 11/2157

 8 SHERWOOD BALE 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 06/03/2022, R8, P 5Y 6P 7P 5/3A. Smith 532329 3/1122

 9 MEAN POP Weighted points score GUN, 03/03/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 3P 5/2M. Mabbott 540963 4/2198

 10 DYNAMISM 1 Weighted points score RIS, 16/11/2021, R7, Y 6Y 1Y 5P 5/4S. Fellowes 536130 4/0130

 11 LOVELY WISH Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/3G. Wilkinson 535033 3/199
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 1 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2G. Muller 534331 6/2228
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 1 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 Last start winner GUN, 03/03/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2K. Campbell 539663 11/5264
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 1 OHANA GWEN Weighted points score WAU, 28/07/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4S. Fellowes 525991 2/0113
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 1 PANAMA JACK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/03/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1D. Tolmie 543542 0/082

 2 SNOWY'S ENTITY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 6P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/090

 3 HELLO HEATHER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5Y M/1J. Bush 536712 0/052
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